RESUME,

GURSEWAK SINGH

VILLAGE -CHIMNE WAILA

TEHSIL-FAZILKA, DISTRICT - FAZILKA

M: 88472936600

B-mail: gursewakchimnewala@gmail.com

OBJECTIVE

To be a part of an organization that enables realization of individual

potentials and capabilities and provides a challenging and competitive

environment.

Exam Passed

EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION

~ University/Board

- STENO(ENG)

~ MAA(EDUCATION) | USOL PUCHD
M.A (HISTORY) ~ PUCHD
~ MA(PUNIABI) |  PUCHD
BED | PUNJABI UNIVERSITY
PATIALA
- BA - PUCHD
B ~ PSBTELT

Passing Year

APPEARING

2014

2010

2009

2007
2001

Percentage

RA

S
55%

7%

599
61%




WORK EXPERIENCE
e Two year and three month as a teacher work in Tagore Modern Public
Senior Secondary School Abhun.
* Four year and five month as a lecturer work in Brilliant College of
Education. Bahmni wala, Jalalabad.

i o Three year eight month to till at Jyoti B.Ed. College Rampura Fazilka.

! COMPUTER/ IT SKILLS
| * MS-Office, C Language and Internet

LANGUAGES KNOWN
e English
e Hindi
e Punjabi
ASSETS
* Good Communications Skills

¢ Inter-Personal Relationship

HOBBIES
? e Football game
';. e Poetry
e Anchoring
PERSONAL DETAILS
e Father’s Name : Jagroop Singh
e DOB : 28-10-1982
e Gender : Male
e Marital Status : Married
¢ Nationality : Indian
-DECLARARTION:

I HERE BY DECLARE THAT THE INFORMATION FURMISHED ABOVE IS

TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. a g/
b

URSEWAK SINGH
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