RESUME



GURSEWAK SINGH

VILLAGE -CHIMNE WALA

TEHSIL-FAZILKA, DISTRICT - FAZILKA

M: 88472936600

E-mail: gursewakchimnewala@gmail.com

OBJECTIVE

To be a part of an organization that enables realization of individual potentials and capabilities and provides a challenging and competitive environment.

EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION

Exam Passed	University/Board	Passing Year	Percentage
M.A(EDUCATION)	USOL PUCHD	APPEARING	RA
M.A (HISTORY)	PU CHD	2014	50%
M.A (PUNJABI)	PU CHD	2010	55%
B.ED	PUNJABI UNIVERSITY PATIALA	2009	77%
BA	PU CHD	2007	59%
STENO(ENG)	P.S.B.T.E.I.T	2001	61%

WORK EXPERIENCE

- Two year and three month as a teacher work in Tagore Modern Public Senior Secondary School Abhun.
- Four year and five month as a lecturer work in Brilliant College of Education. Bahmni wala, Jalalabad.
- Three year eight month to till at Jyoti B.Ed. College Rampura Fazilka.

COMPUTER/ IT SKILLS

• MS-Office, C Language and Internet

LANGUAGES KNOWN

- English
- Hindi
- Punjabi

ASSETS

- Good Communications Skills
- Inter-Personal Relationship

HOBBIES

- Football game
- Poetry
- Anchoring

PERSONAL DETAILS

• Father's Name

Jagroop Singh

D.O.B

28-10-1982

Gender

Male

Marital Status

Married

Nationality

Indian

· DECLARARTION:

I HERE BY DECLARE THAT THE INFORMATION FURMISHED ABOVE IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

GURSEWAK SINGH